pir-<smgashe SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ETER=YVVESAYOY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-B5050
PLK-B10050

B X CONTENTS Page
7S 1* e BE CONSIUGHON #+rreeesssreeeessssrmeeseiruneeesisuereeseesiossunaesesonneersnnsnessssensessenses 1
P {& &3] % (I) Armbed & It's accessories ((I) --rs eerrrrerrerreremineni 2
. 1k Bg L (I)  Arm bed & I's accessories () +eeeererererrermerrmmmiii i, 4
b %8 Ly B ;3 (I) Sewing mechanism () sorerrereererereeeeemnnn 6
(E] %% [ b ] % (I) Sewing mechanism (J[) +:ooreessssesserererssrneeeetienii et 8
h 18 A b3 i Presser bar lifting mechanism «+«eereeereerrtiinintincnei, 10
£ €] b) P H  Thread trimming mechanism -«----sssssesesesseeemeremiiii 12
A 8 » ) B Tension release MEChANISI «+++trteerereererertetmmmmnmeneneenensesraererrereereanases 14
X-Y F — 7 JL # #(I) X-Y Table mechanism (T )emersemereerereren ettt 16
X-Y 7 — 7 L # #(I) X-Y Table mechanism (T )eeemmemereeseenermienn et 18
X-YF — 7 I # #(I) X-Y Table mechanism () eeeeemereresere s e s et 20
™M 4 18 Z b ] ¥ Work holder mechaniSme =+ - srererrresasesetiammmmiiiaieerteerieeleneteanaaraneraceens 22
N 7 A I8 — K M WIDer MeChanism s« - -erereerereeimtiintiatantie ettt 24
(P #5 s b3 W Oil lubrication MeChanism «-=cs+esteteseerereteatartrirtetirtairrrarieereieertereeeeenes 26
Q & # - & % B fR Cable component & Pneumatic CONtrol Uit «=-:-cssssssesssssmssssseninnniininns 28
R T — i b B B Table & Stand -----r-r-corerererereriiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et ra e 30
£+ B L ACCESSOMES +++reeersrerrerrreerirreeirereisiesirsessstseesiaeesenseeesaneeesaneenseeseenas 32
* 7 v g Loy - vy OPtion Parts «reeesteeemesrtrreme ittt 34

=) B INA@X +verreerrereeranratenteetnire ettt e e raaa s s et e tbbrteeneetea s teraaasaaaeanes 36

P-206 199810




85 01— N OHREM

1. #8& 33— KIZDWwWT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HEETANSN IR, BRI-FESHSELEL,
Please inform the part number, when then these parts are ordered.

— % &
Standard parts

( $E/ B )

Common parts

(o5
Example

— i &
Standard parts

( 38/ RS )

Common parts

2. FEY—-T7ICDL\WT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.

> 8

Iy
Sewing machine parts

MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

e
Sewing machine model
— % X — 1t # — B
Model No. Specification Description
| I 1
(1 2 3) (4) (5) (6) {7) (8) 9)
I I | ]
— X (1) — L 1% (2) &%
Model No. (1) Specification (2) Description
FoiE/ VBB SA

N =]
“Q//gﬂnn

Common parts

RIS IR EXFAB, XY )P A B,

Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,

Sewing machine parts ¥ mark.
PLK-B®35!
PLK-B-Series
— PLK-B5050 — g — Yy
Standard Drive shait
] I ] ]

5110

AllO

11{0]]|5

0l 4

1|2

037

— 1 [ ]
— 5412 M4 — xVRYe - pFARZRY

-+-X,Y,Z)should be taken at

Outer diameter M4  Length of screw 6

Screw (Pan head screw)

TEV—IMIC*BENS 3B, Bk, TEEOETERES Y ETOT, TENORICBIERADI L ONE
ESEHETITEBCLEEY,
The parts marked with * in the modification colum has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these modified
parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

Z MRS OVTORERR L. TOBRFRIVCERIN BBV EERLET, R-oTRHICESS
S, BEORREFTTHNS 0, BNOMRBLAOBIETERI N TV I3RESFHYIET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry.
Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New
development, improvement after.




%3324
CONSTRUCTION

f);
\
¢
U
AL W

Il
///////

) ARI: PLK-B5050 ;R L%,
Note : Drawing shows PLK-B5050.




AFRAR (1)
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 (107) 109 110 (104) (110)

(103) 134 (103)

i) BF I 22 PLK-B5050-LG, % 5 UNZ PLK-B10050-LG #4841 B M Fig.No.
ICXENER L ABRELTELTVET, #LKRIA TV asn—YynEE
SHREVE T,

Note : The parts marked % on Fig Number are changed in PLK-B5050-1.G and

PLK-B10050-LG from standard shown in[T |Option Parts page.




[B] Z{&kBHF® (I)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig. ZEE #&1-V EHEEN
No. Mod. Parts. No. B a4 Description Amt. Reg.
o B
g 8
B101 MN10A4742 R R T T Oil Caperrresererocnnnntrrneinnananns 1 1
B102 MA20A0584 FUE U mr et e Thread take—up cover=::rrsesrseencaancnnns i 1
B103 M91054004 SW-PWYET F(FA 2 ME X B v cevnnmrne SCrew MAX Beveererrrornnrrrernrnennenenes 8 8
B104 M91304080 I IR T, Rubber plugesseorrrrrrerrrenmmnnniiaennns 3 3
B105 M91910080 N I T T T T Rubber pluge«»cesesesratnrtseesnsaraissnn 6 6
B106 MG43A0181 YV Lher R TS Thread guides»e-rvvvrrrrronerninniiainns 1 1
B107 M90990002 EFRY MAXBeervrearonaarnnesanenneane Screw M4 X Beeeereoreerreonannsrsnnsananns 9 9
B108 MF36A1180 1Y R L L L L LT T Thread guide«---rsrrreerrennreiannnananns 1 i
B109 M91276004 SW-PWYE7° FT{FA 2 MAX30-vvvvrenne Screw MAX30escovesrosorsavnarnsnnsanasss 5 5
B110 M90883080 N I L T T e Rubber plug-+srsrssrerrieenneenienniaann, 3 3
B MB3SEOTT6 A" N —eeeerseersrusnenenranarnnnn Belt Coversssestssrrssarsnrnnrssraesansas 11
B112 M31330004 SW-PWI%7° F94FA R ME X 8- v mevennnns Screw M X Beeeerrasnerensnncnannaccannnns 3 3
B113 MF70A1180 ARPUFA ) meere e siiee s Thread guide--sr+rrertrrerseccceccsacenns 1 1
B114 M90906003  TAETHY 9/64(40) X 3. 22 ccevrrncnnanns Screw 9/64(40) X3, 2:cecavencnecaniannaanas 6 6
Bt15 MSO1A0361 L B TR LatCh-sseesenvseserearnaneassasaaaanananns 1 1
B116 MBG6OE6339 LI D7 M TN 1 T Cylinder coverssessrrseaecsrsonnancsannas 1 1
B117 M90992002 EFP MAXBreee it Screw MAX Besooeinaiannaarannacaacaananns 25 54
B118 M90909003  ThEIHY 9/64(40) X Br-vvmeeenmmraannn Screw 9/64(40) XB-revvraerrranncnanaaaans 11
B119 M91079004 P IFUFTA R MAX 1B e e it Screw MA X 16retesecsncanicannnnaaarnaanes 1 1
B120 MB60A0601 AR =8 MYPHLGeeenvenaniiinnaan Eve guard adapter::«««crererseeeccrananns 1 1
B121 M91110002 LAY 11/64 (40) XBevvvnnnroarsnnnann Screw 11/64(40) X 8ecreeceeorssrnannnnnans 2 2
B122 M90806002 EI2Y 1/8(44) XBevorrvoneenrennannnnnn Screw 1/8(44) XBecreennrenneenrnnanannnns 4 4
B123 MSO1A1739 EUY mrerrec ettt Hinge-«rrresrreercaaneiannaarennnnanacanns 1 1
B124 MSO1A0192 F L N T Leaf springreseeeseecaneecaienniancinnn, 1 1
B125 MS18A0470 AN gttt Slide plates ereeerancreeiinniainnn, i 1
B126 MSOTATATE  AA ~Heeenreennsnsasnsrncnrnncncsans T o 1
B127 MSO3A1101 A et Needle platerseeeevrrrecenrenninineanns 1 1
B128 M90605010 $5%5° 2/32(56) X 2. 8errevenrranannens Screw 2/32(56) X2 8ererceecrneranaacaanan 2 2
B129 MSO1A0160 FAD =P et Eye guard:«--- s-sserecnecraantinncannens 1 1
B130 MSO1A0477 P Aottt Adapter- - ccerrrnnrinnnneiacaaninteinanans 1 1
B132 M90432038 2 FUFA RS MEX 30 e Screw M X 30c cesorroncorconcacannancnsans 1 1
B133 MB60E0830 F2 L L b T R Face plate--ccrsrerreeciecnnnncinnennenns 1 1
B134 MB61A2339 DR = ettt s Link COVErsscssscresorasosnsassnsssrannnnae 1 1
B135 MB50EQ470 AN 4G ASSYerrremrieiiiaa i Slide plate assy-+->-+r-reecnanaacennnaa. 1 *
B135 MB15E0470 AN Y4Y ASSY v vvennrennnnncrnrraaans Slide plate assy:--rsssreeecsaesiinnsnans * 1
B136 MB50A0797 o [ 0 1) Film sheets-scserteerstssnenuscennennenas 1 *
B136 MB15A0797 b iy 71 R R T Film sheet sscrvseresctercectovesnsnnenss * 1
B137 M91064004 BIR ME X Beereesernoeanonaannsocnas Screw M4 X Beresssnsnsasnssssesnanasssnaans 36 36
PLK-B5050/B10050




AREER (1)
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

161

._’i
=31

(Gl

({

168 (104) 167 166 165 164 163 162 (161) 181 160X159 158 157




[C] Btk (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)
Fig. Z®E &1~ % REN
No. Mod. Parts. No. - Description Amt. Reg.
a B3
g 8
() o0
c101 m AN = ettt et st e Spacer-s - ctecreniii ittt 5 5
C102 S T Top COVErrrreeserarcnesatinsnnsececsnannn 1 1
c103 M21276004  SW-PWY$7° 33{1A 2/ M4 X30cveorrenns Screw M4 X 30 veeanasaseennnssnsnnanaannns 5 5
Cc104 M91910080 R R T Rubber pluge - --veeeeeeiuinnniinnnan... 11
C105 MA20A1950 [ e R R R I Leverseersrrersetserenannacisrnnnnscannss 1 1
Cc106 MA20A0476 O TR R R L T T, Spacer-=-+reverrrrrttotteetaitorrrannann 101
c107 MA10A0123 N A IR R R T TR R, Bobbinsserrerernniieinsnnrncncnssannnnss 1 1
c108 M31057020 OYHITHIR AR MB3 X Jeverrinnnnnneaan Screw M3 X 4eerceceeasnnionranasnonannnnss 4 4
c109 M94002017 PIFAUIMMAX B e ereerrianiniinaans Bolt MAX8ecereeranseresannonnneneeanaans 2 2
c110 M90421050 LD I Y DI I Washer 4---ccrcreeininiinciorrnnnnnnnnne 3 3
ci11 MG75A1476 AN =B ettt i s i e i, Spacer--  receattiiirett it 1 1
cl12 MS14A1180 R L R R R R LR T T Thread guidercveesereesrssosnnrrancaarnnns 11
C113 NS14A0553 EEL 17 M DR R R Thread tension studecces-srreeecnsnnacens 1 1
C114 MF10A0555 EFL DL 2 TR S Thread tension disc-srecseccennrrnnnesens 2 2
c115 MM11A0245 IR Rerrerreneeieiennrnnsaaaanns Thread tension spring--=cceeeeeeccreeees. 11
c116 MM11A0702 S s R R R T T TN Spring guide--sseeeerrrriiiiiiinannnaoaan 1 1
c117 M91602046 P b e e e Thumb NUt -« seesteracnrorsttacannsoranas T
C118 MAO4A1530 L) S R Driven shaft--sscrceeesreiitrnneceeeranns 1 1
Cc119 MAO4A2530 LAY L D R R TR Shaftecerrrceceearnenncnascnnnenannnannns 1 1
120 M91055020 D9hITFIFMARY ME X Jeevenennnnnnnann. Screw MA X 4-reeseevrnnrnerennnnnncvannss 2 2
c121 M90601064 A2 Y B /O X 5B eerernrecnnraaaans Spring pin 6X56ecce-crrrreccenacninacenn 1 1
Cc122 MS14A0350 Bhvoeoerconsorontecininnennacansnnnnn Camreterverernsstaranarcornseancasosnnsnns 11
C123 MS14A0572 ] R E T N T R I Helical springresreeercccecnncnnaaienaas 1 1
C124 MS03A0417 BV L T Tirereeeer e ncereeieinnnnascssnnnnnasenns 1 1
Cc125 MA20A0194 AR BT s e e Wheel eeeeerrrereroarnnanrnecannnvnncennn 11
C126 M99006063 LN = 2 R Pinecsersreaeetettniararenctrsnaaanasanns 1 1
C127 MB60E2750 AL VAU EL I Bushing assy«--+seeeerccccariinennannnss 1 1
C128 MB60A1601 PPy feeesrinennnniiiiannanaaans Bracket=ssreeeeernarsntosiaaananceceannnns i
c151 M91053020 OUhHTHIRMARY M X G- v rmeevennnnnnaa. Screw M X Geeoeeercrcarnansaranacnnsassnann 1t
C152 MFOOAO181 AP (T NTUYaY) cevrrrnreasnanenane Thread guider+cereccessreossarraasnarsnae 11
C153 MF90A0553 2107 3 TR Thread tension studsc=scecrerevaraannnnss 1 1
Cc154 MF10A1555 FAOUHE Jeerern ittt it iiiaaaaa Thread tension discse+eseermsroasecesnnsn 2 2
155 MF36A0245 IUR{A Recrcreroenoennnaiannnnaaaann Thread tension springs-=--+++reeerseccson. 1 1
C156 M91101046 R L LR R R L L T G Thumb Nut:--=cteccsrmeaneaeerrecacnransnns 11
c157 M91605045 FahbhYtyheerenceeneiiiiaiiiiiia.. Thumb Nut-«-rrseesatennrrrseannanasnnenns 1 1
Cc158 MT60A0802 E U DT N T e Thumb nut revolution stopper=-ssecccerne- 1 1
159 MN52A1245 IUR{N Reeconenonnaninaninnnnaaaans Thread tension springr+ce==s-rrseeeescrss 11
€160 MM11A0556  FaouH FAYT-cc-cvvvrnrnnaniinna, Thread tension releasing discesr=+ss -+ 11
Cc161 MF10A0555 FaPUH oot Thread tension discssereerrresesccrnnnans 2 2
C162 M90204060 I Thread tension releasing pin--sececersvss 1 1
Cc163 MF10A0553 FAIUE e et Thread tension stud-----coesesonrooconnsn 1 1
c164 MF10A0187 F N L T e Thread take-up spring:rseeseersvvnsescens 1 1
C165 MF10A0709 AR N R R R TR Thread tension regulator bushing------+<:-+---. 11
C166 M90901002 527 9/64(40) X 4o v rrnnncnnnnne Screw 9/64(40) X 4evrveennerttnanaannnann 11
C167 MF10A0181 ARPUH (D) s ervee et Thread guide -« ssererrrreeennnieinennnan, 11
Cc168 MF70A1180 Y R R TR Thread guide-----=srrerrevaneneneeaacn.. 1.alll
€901 MFOOEQ550 FaYEYRIIAT (T UFUYaY) v ee e Pre—tension assy:+---=trrreeeccianroccnnn 1 1
€902 MAT6EQ210 974 FFadtsdhegF e rerereeeennnnt. Thread tension regulator assy:-«:«---++-« A |

PLK-B5050/B10050




D] #uviEE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

125 126

119 120 121(114)122 123 124

112 113 114 115 116 117 118

107

%67 166 Y165 164 163 162 (158)(157)(156)




(D] &ELettE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)
Fig. ZE®E #H&a-V EEEN
No. Mod. Parts.No. T Description Amt. Reg
s 8
8 8
2 @
D101 MSO02A0128 IYUNYDP X 17 #18ecrvevnencenncanaes Needle DPX 17 #18-rrereesrsscnoaroananras 1 1
D102 M90815002 E54Y 1/8(44) X4, 5 ceevencnannnannn. Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5ecevrrranirannnannnnnn, 1 1
D103 MF21D0181 APT U e reerrreeernnneniiiiiiiian, Thread guides+reesrersnrronrranannannaaan. 1 1
D104 MFO1A0181 Y Y R R R R R P PR Thread guide-s+++eererrrsnrcentenaaannnn. 1 1
D105 MG30A0664 AJE DAGR (UG m e rneneiiii s Needle bar bushing (lower)---«=--cesuren- 1 1
D106 MSO01A0660 AR Greeersneirineneirerrnanasns Needle bar-+cccscceccrrrcrcccacanonnonons 1 1
D107 MS01A0663 NE 9584 (L) cevvvecnonnernnnaasnan. Needle bar bushing (upper)::e-+reerennnn- 1 1
D108 M90990002 EIRY MAXBevoorasorrasnnnnssscannns Screw M4 X 8--vvvssasssrssnsascssnscnnanns 2 2
D109 MF10A0325 LR R R LR R R PR R T P Square block:ssveeeseerinananiiiiiniinnn 1 1
D110 MSO3E0662 AID AR D) eerreniiiiiiei i, Guide completersrrrrrmrameeacecainnaans 1 1
D111 M91221001 PR M X 12eeeeneeennnnnnaeennnnn Screw M5 X 12 cvenrenasnncsancarsanncanses 2 2
D112 M91802006 R OEETRY srerrrreeneniininainnen QCrew s e ssoetsenssssensscncacssssosonnsns 1 1
D113 MA20A0740 2 0 % S Feltrrrveoronrcannaancannasaanassssnnannns 1 1
D114 MS10A1740 JIbPrrerornm et ieiaae Feltr-rrro ey . . ... .....-- 2 2
D115 MF80A0352 P Coll@prsverescecssnssasascnssaansncanannns 1 1
D116 M91602001 FARY 1/4(40) X8-nerenemrmeneannenn. Screw 1/4(40) X 4evrrvnceemrenrnrnennaenns 4 4
D117 MS14A0682 b T T Pulleyessseeesroassonsnanssssrsseccnaasss 1 1
D118 M94006021 O9HHTHIFMAAY ME X Gevevrnnnrecnnnnnn Screw MA X B--rovoveevssinosnnssnsnansnacnn 2 2
D119 MF40A0333 bk VA O R Bevel gear-resrreerorsrrrsnrnnnrcnincenn. 1 1
D120 M91606001 THTFVMARY 1/4(40) X G-vvvmoacennenan Screw 1/4(40) X Bevvrrsrrrrreannananacaans 4 4
D121 MA35A0833 R PP P Bushingesseersrsessonssannmenaaaeaannnn. 1 1
D122 MF60A2740 P I R R T Feltreorreanaconsneacconsonsnsnssncnnsnnnns 1 1
D123 M91602001 MRS 1/8(80) X4eeeenrnnmnnaannnnnn Screw 1/4(40) X 4eeeeverneeonnnnnnn, 2 2
D124 MB35A0230 B e Arm shafteccerrrccecsnroncnsnneaansnsssas 1 1
D125 MB60EQ956 (Wi VR L R L R R R R Connecting rod-=s+rserrsrsrrcerccensecnnces 1 1
D126 M91203002 335 3/16(28) X 15eesvesnanacannanns Screw 3/16(28) X 15+ s ervevecccecannnnnnnn 2 2
D127 MSO1A0350 AMYDhe covresrrmnnineren it Thread trimmer cameesssosressscorsasanans 1 1
D128 MS10A0234 975 JA4 (Fh) vvvvevcrnececcnnneenns Arm shaft bushing (middle)-«-cc-cccceneee 11
D129 M91224001 FARY ME X Breverocecraseccesarncenss Screw Mo X 8--vrveesnssonsnccannrnensecsns 2 2
D130 MA35A2572 YRTFN Becrccerenntrriiiiaaantenas SPring-rrrserrenserrasacecicaasonctaenne 1 1
D131 MA35A3530 B YRy B Sraht TEEEEREL: - - - - - -LEEEEEEE -CEELELY - - TX 1 1
D132 MA35A0682 b | T I Pulleysrerserenreannananaatsasscncncecanns 1 1
D133 M91502002 74V 15/64(28) X 12 creceecccrennes Screw 15/64(28) X 12-cccccercecercccacnsne 4 4
D134 MB35A0833 BT ] I L C R R AT Bushinge--«cscsesceaeaaccennornncenacanss 1 1
D135 MF40A0331 AN AT (DY ) reeevrnrerranenanens Bevel gear for arm shaft-r---+---e--co-o- 11
D136 MS10A0232 UYL ET A (4 M) R R T Arm shaft bushing (left)-«-ce-evececa.snn 1 1
D137 M91606001 LTI (2 M) B R R R R R R Arm shaft bushing (left) -« ccereeeeeecss. 1 1
D138 MSO1A0383 by B T Crankes-ssesceonsrasacacccaaccanasancsanns 1 1
D139 M95001021 DYRITTY3E BIME X 16 vvvvcennnnanans Bolt M5 X 16ecacscscaccaasnsrsssnnnsssnons 1 1
D140 M90853002 £ 1/8(40) X Beecevrsasoareneannss Screw 1/8(40) X 4--xecemcamraerserneniasns 2 2
D141 MSO1A0329 BT oo rrmevenncncecnninneeans Thread guiderree--eaeeeeeenncrececanensns 1 1
D142 MSO1A0121 YME Feerr e maaanar et Outer hooke»esrescsansnsasacesnsanaannnns 1 1
D143 M90001060 A{IOE" UMB—4 X 18+ xecrrenssanrasaness Pin MB—4 X 18ercrrrencancaeenasveseansanns 11
D144 MM11A0352 BI—revrnsressencanntrsonsananacanss Collars-seserncancscnssasasnsasessascnnnns 2 2
D145 ¥91503001 bA3Y 15/64(28) X 4. §evevneerernnnnns Screw 15/64(28) X 4. 5cccrvvveerenanannnnnn 4 4
D146 MB62A0453 SR AR (Fh) eme e Hook shaft bushing (middle)«+++rrrreeeees 11
D147 MSO1A0833 F ] R R T Bushing s-esveserssanarrnaaaaasssannnnnns 1 1
D148 M91222001 FARY ME X Geereeceeronsenecrenncanns SCrew MI X Bevrreeesacesscacsasssnssacnnss 3 3
D149 M91802045 FYhe e e Nutocooroscerorocoannnrossassasassnnasnas 1 1
D150 M95004021 DYBITHYR AR ME X Gevnneennennnnnn, Screw Mo X Heeeroeerensnncaaccaaannnncanns 1 1
D151 MSO1A0508 LTV & R T R R T PR P Sector gear+ srsescrsesrretatincrarirenaee 1 1
D152 M98003015 4 UYEETRY 9/32(28) cceeererieeaaans Screw 9/32(28) --ccc-mrreiiiiiii i 1 1
p153 MSO1A0891 P B Rttt Rock shaftevrrevecmssssscassssssasonsansns 1 1
D154 MS03A8833 L ] T LU TR R R TR Hook shaft bushing--««+ccseeecerarennanns 1 1
D155 MA35A1833 D ] T T Y Bushing=sreessreoeesomrremrrancenaeaanennn 1 1
D156 M90500085 QYD weeeee e nn et O-ringessreerrreessonnsananaanaannaanaan 1 1
D157 MSO1A0761 AU Y Bt Eccentric shafteeveseereanaccncannnnannan 1 1
D158 M91222001 AR IHEIIR ME X Brerrrrreevscannanas SCrew ME X Geerrosessssrnnncnsscsaaanssans 2 2
D159 M90802003  THETRY 1/8(44) X 4.5 rvevvcnnrnrenes Screw 1/8(44) X4 5evrvncvnrrnrannannannn. 2 2
D160 M93006050 L Washer 3.5---cerenrsscsscornnsnssscsansans 2 2
D161 MSO1A0572 ] 2 2 S R R e Springresrereeresrraraaraerartotenenanens 2 2
D162 MS09A0950 BVAYIYIT e vvvnnnnnrvisnecaeannncnas Hook clamps=s+eseersarecasasacsnannnnannns 2 2
D163 MSO1A0611 T Hook driver=resresessasacasesnsnssonnaons 11
D164 MA10AO120 FHR Terrrerrree it lnner hook-=srerreresmercosseanasescnncaaas 1 1
D165 MSO1A0616 D YT e Hook retainer-+rreressercssansncnsncnsnas 1 1
D166 MA10A0123 F N T L LR R R R PR Bobbine-recsecreceiarietinatanionssnsannss 1 1
D167 MS17A0125 A o S Bobbin case-+rrrrorarrarrancasennnarannans 1 1
D901 MSO1E0580 TUE UAURREET e Thread take-up lever assy--=-+e-rrsssren- 1
D902 MF10E0335 LAV LR R P Bevel gear assy--------ccccecenanans Verss 1
D903 MA20E0450 YRS B IRF e e Hook shaft assy-++rreeeeemececccancnnnnn- 1 1
PLK-B5050/B10050




RELEE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM

901

]
1 | I 1 | f 1
102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 (108) 1M




[E] &L 848 (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)
Fie. ZEE #R1-V EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. - Description Amt. Reg.
g 8
g £
o o
E101 MB60A2406 L R R T Detector bracket assy---+--«+-=eeeeicnnnn 1 1
E102 MN70A0456 L Ball bearingr--cceeererrrrntiicniananas 1 1
E103 M90330065 Ch 9bAT30 e v vmeennniiiininnnnnnnn, Retaining ring C—type 30+++ccreccannnanns 1 1
E104 M93001050 LR R Washer -«-«cvesocsseronsssssssssnnnnnnasns 1 1
E105 MFO1A0259 FIVZTIN & 3 AR Y MR IR Wave washerec+serrersetitcinnsnccaaacerns 1 1
E106 MFO1A0476 AR =HBecve ittt icaana . Spacer Be-cceeetiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiias 1 1
E107 MN72A1694 NN UF20 () v vevmemveneenaennns, Speed command disk F20 (up)-«+reccevvrnns 11
E108 MFO1A0476 AR —BAr e erartoantaanainneencanannss Spacer Avresersaccctnttiiiiiiiiiiiniaaaas 2 2
E109 MB60A0694 AN JKIO(UE) cvvmreeernnrennnann, Speed command disk K10 (down)»:cecrev.-ns 1 1
E110 M91520002 EFAY 15/64(28) X 12 cececnnnnsrnasn Screw 15/64(28) X 12+ rcereresrcrrntrrannns ?2 2
E111 MB60E0682 AT Ty T Pulley assy s +rrrrerssorsnnceerersnnncens 1 1
E112 M91069004 7 FUFA R MAX Benerrnvennnnnananns Screw M4 X 8eveerrenerernsosesseacnnsonas 1 1
E113 M93002050 B ket ittt iiinaeen Washer-=cceeeeecioecererenssnnnecansnsans 1 1
E201 MB62A0777 VA BE M4Be-ccrrensraaineenninnaaess V-belt MAB-roevecrerancncsrrsrecncocnnnas 1 1
EQ01 MB60E1682 AED L Y R P Pulley assy:s=s+cceeeeearnnmciineiecnnns 1 1
PLK-B5050/B10050



i Z R
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

102

103 104 105 106 107 108 109

[RIVERRE!

124 123 M9 122
140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148(1465149 (148) (144
170
169
168
167

166

10




[F]1 =i X B8
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM
Figg. ZEB #&a1-F EREN
No. Mod. Parts.No. i Description Amt. Reg
2 8
8 8
-
F101 M91801035  FankyRy 9/32(28) X35 vveveevrverns Foot regulating screw 9/32(28) X35--+++-+cv-eo: 11
F102 M91802045 F9109/32(28) coerrrrrranintirinninaans Nut 9/32(28) svvcceccecnennnncnaanaannssss 1 1
F103 MG30B1261 HIFIgEYs feeeeeer v, Presser regulating bracket-r-«==«cc-vnn- 11
F104 MG30A0833 LV L | Foot lifting rock shaft bushing-+«------ 2 2
F105 M94006021 OYDITFYRE AR MAXBer e r e iannans Screw M4 X Geevseeenereacannnncncaaansnnes 2 2
F106 M91603003  TAETRY 1/4(40) X 16 cvvrenrrennnanns Screw 1/4(40) X 16cccerererereaneencnnens 11
F107 MSOTA0463 5" 3977 %" adh #HY9F (3F ) cevereiiiene Foot lifting rock shaft crank:=«=««esecet 11
F108 M90624050 B B BB ccernrir ittt i, Washer Getesecroenennuaanannnnanaaannnans 1 1
F109 MG30B0384 AFUAIGP ettt Crank rod--rrrerecerensecnsasasnsssansnas 1 1
F110 M91551015 [GDEY W ) SRR R P Special boltrrrreemrerrenairninenansn. 1 1
F111 MF60A0700 L% 207 T Ry Springeeersrssceccctacicrsttattonacasnnas 1 1
F112 MG30B0740 JIhbeorr ettt Feltrrorosnrseoneoacansarnnnunsnnonnnannn 1 1
F113 M90325065 (67 M TS U TR R T T T TP P C—type snap ring 25+«++rreovmmrranecnrsons 1 1
Fl114 MG30A0760 AU e mevecessenneanrsesecearnanns Foot lifting eccentrice=es-srreeerececnnss 1 1
F115 M31606001 TH9F AR 1/4(40) X Bevvvvrevnnnnnn Screw 1/4(40) X Breeceoecsnovecisnenrrnns 2 2
F116 M931572045 UFPE X 0. 75ccrerrerccannnsoccnanoan U-nut 6X0. 75 vrrserececancsnssesscscanss 1 1
F117 MS03A2572 b 2 N TR L T Spring---sserresessrracceiitacctasansaens 1 1
Fi18 MG10B0763 A DT e eestectinnintsiiiiiinnanns Bell cranke=scrersrrsoscaccsnncsnccnannnnns 1 1
F119 M91210002 E3%9°3/16(28) X 10eeevcencnnranneans Screw 3/16(28) X 10eereevcearrcerncninnnnns 2 2
F120 MSO3A6154 I L R R T T Spring guide bar assy:--sresereenseianians 1 1
F121 MS02A2352 PImvrcerrrrnrecitnetttiianissianns Collar-+-rvrsoeevensnsnsnssasnsnnnsnnannns 1 1
F122 MG30B0226 b 220k s s SRR R PP PP Guide bar adapterssteeeseescereaiiannann, 1 1
F123 M90301064 AP YN B U3 XBeeeerennaencinnainnns Spring pin 3X8-vvererriiaiiaiiiiiiiaaa.. 2 2
F124 MI1054004  SW-PWYH7" TTAFA 2Y MEXBererernnnnn. SCrew MAXBoerreennneeeeseasneseeeseeeenn 4 4
F125 MS05A0765 AT AR et Bell crank guides-reeesrorcraecrsnnnanass 1 1
F126 MG10BO411 Qhresrecsonnsnarosasansnnrasanranna ROll@rerescrseececcscessanssesnanarannans 1 1
F127 M90507063 b1 DR R Bell crank guide pinesseecssececcnacaenns 1 1
F128 M91681015 § 90589 1/4(40) X 12 v rrreeenannnn Screw 1/4(40) X 12+vvevesesrececnsssananne 1 1
F129 MG10B0910 N VT Linkesesososesossseosonanarnnnanncacananas 1 1
F130 MSO2E0460 4" 307" ¥ adh 97 DIsF (kY ) reveceeres Foot 1ifting rock shaft assy-=+++s-rccreos (I |
F140 M92075045 b MBrvreerreaeeracensssninnecenns NUABMOEEEEEEL - - - - - - - LEEEELEFEEEECLY: - - X5 1 1
Fi41 M98012021 QYBITHIEPIAY MB X 55 v veenvecneann. Screw MBX55cs vrucsuncssnnncancncanssonse 1 1
F142 MA35A0252 b 1294 V7 W Lifting lever-sreesreneseauacaneranannnn. 1 1
F143 MA35A0910 e esnnrersenaensiancersnnancens BN - - - EEEEECE. - SEEEErr - - - -CEEEE eI 1 1
Fi44 M90511065 ED SPAT Grevveecnccnnnnnaannnnncans E-Type retaining ring Gresssreescanccuees 4 4
F145 MA35A0950 PN =eesssrerrossssronsaasasnnsssnns Lo IRk - - o 0000000 AT o 0000 0 o TP 1 1
F146 M91222001 AR MO X Beeornvrcerrncnannnnnnnans Screw Mo X Bereeeserereosanenencsnnncssnsnn 2 2
F147 MA35A0530 Wy T Holdersesesesanssacecssansncasoscansornnns 1 1
F148 MA20A0571 l))”;y;‘,‘f .......................... Quick joinmtssrmseeeeemnnnnecenaaaianannns 2 2
F149 MA35A1530 Iy Shaftesesrssesesescsossessearsocennansnns 1 1
F150 M99009063 [ IR R R R R I Pinesssssessscececseacanonaccacccccannnns 1 1
F151 MA20A0454 D B R L AR Shaft-ccccecssscccnssscarsnasccnnsonnesss 1 1
F152 MA20A1352 ) R R R P Collare-rsececesrecnnnnnccannancasncacansss 1 1
F153 91503001 M3 15/64(28) X 4.5 crverrneecenns Screw 15/64(28) X 4.5 cverrrrenncanacaan 2 2
F154 M91225015 87 UU4ET4Y"3/16(28) X 5.5 v vevrvensns Screw 3/16(28) X5. 5 v reneeserernraneannns 1
F155 M90427060 APIRAE Deverrenvernnninenineanss Thread releasing pinesssrreeerreeeeannnn. 1 1
F156 MG30B1222 3T R Thread releasing came»+ssssosssssercnenns 1 1
F157 MG30A0154 Tl e reeen e Guide platerserecenacerrnnnanrnernannans 1 1
F158 M91058004 SW-PWYL7" FR4FA 2 ME X Bevennnrnvnns Screw MAXBr-sserecrsarsancsatanctannaann 2 2
F159 MB62A0626 ot N R N Finger protector-stsessesraracasaensasans 1 1
F160 M90922002 E74Y79/64(40) XBrevrrranecacnsiannn Screw 9/64(40) X8---vccccerineanataaian.n 1 1
F161 MV30A0256 FHHII (B 3) ccevvroernnroornecininnen Presser foot (@3):eeseceerrossnsnnransns 11
F162 MF10A0267 AHIE GRGhecererrrner i inieaianns. Presser bar bushingr+-+---rc verereneeens 1 1
F163 MSO3A0262 b3 2 7 M T Presser bar-ssereoresstoranncacnravernennes 1 1
F164 M31506001 PR 15/64 (28) X Teoovsvraneanss Screw 15/64(28) X Jereessnsencsoacissnnnns 1 1
F165 MG10B0265 b 327 M T N Presser bar holders=-srerrseeeesansnnrans 1 1
F166 MSO3A1572 b &2 T N T Presser bar springresscessrrvacseeccaness 1 1
F167 M90632050 A D BBt rar i i Washer Gecrrrveesananeracncncnanasososnss 1 1
F168 MS03A0703 T e e Presser bar guidessesssseecrroceiiannianns 1 1
F169 M93202047 MUty /2(28) cverrvevereeeiinnnnns Special nut 1/2(28) creveeerrercnnnennn. 1 1
F170 M93220035 YIRS 1/2(28) X43ereereneiiinnnnnn, Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43+cersesrsninrnaans 1 1
Fa01 MA20EQ434 TP H3hFeen e e Air cylinder assy-<-rr-reerrrrrcananaann, 1 1
PLK-B5050/B10050




S V) HE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 (103) 110 11

118

W/w 1:’;\\2 154 119(116) (121) (112) 123
148 (124)

- M — _ / /

146
- | _ 3 .
A 2 el
142 158 )
AR

(124)132 131130 129128127(103) 126 125 124

%\
138 (132) (124) 137 136 135 134 (132) (124)

\_

902

12




[6] RUIYHkiE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM
Fig. ¥ B&RI-F CREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. ] Description Amt. Reg.
o B
g 8
G101 MSO1A1572 YBTEN feree e Springreerrrsrrrassttsiiesstanetnrsnnanns 1 1
6102 MSO1A0348 DAY Beeeree e Shaftesrsrerrnsensorencnssnnansnanseoonns 1 1
G103 M95003021 DyhITHYRE BIME X 12 ccvenennnnnnn, Bolt M5 X 12:ceerscastoaancannannrnncennes 3 3
G104 MSO1A3352 R R R R T R Collarseroretorssnnnsasnnncnnsncansannnns 2 2
G105 M95004021 D97 HYRM AR MO X5 v ee e Screw M9 X Heseesresnnsransocstocrnncancnns 4 4
G106 M91608005 & OHFMAY 15/64 (28) X 32+ cveevns nns Screw 15/64(28) X 32« rcvrrrnrrennneennnns 11
G107 M31503045 FYME/64(28) cvvrrerrrreeccenennasan Nut15/64(28) ----rmvrreerennscreieecnnrans 1 1
G108 M91056004 SW-PWY37" F{TA 2 WA X 10 e nvmmnnann Screw M4 X 10 vrereerrsssonnnasssnssanaans 3 3
G109 NSO1E0430 A P 9T - e e Crank completer---rrrresrrrncncnnceccnnns 1 1
G110 M91003045 FOMM e cr sttt i e i Nut MAscerorroronconcnrnonosannascnnnanns 1 1
G111 M90401053 PR U 20 B ¥ D R Spring washer 4e-creeesemmrniccninninnes, 1 1
G112 M90450050 P R ettt ii e Washer des-rerererorirerornncecassresanss 1 1
G113 MB50E0519 S TR N PACHE Y R LR Rotary solenoid assy (for trimmer)-«----------: 11
G114 MS14A3601 JUIAE PP eeeeeeeiiiiiiiaea Solenoid adapter-c+sreererrananaccaianes 1 1
G115 M91101015 4 UY$EFRY 11/64(40) - - -« vnvrvveernns Screw 11/64(40) « ==+ evrrvmsrneccnncannnna. 11
G116 M91104045 F9MI1/64(40) = vvveremnenaaaninnnnan Screw 11/64(40) ccceeenorrernrennaaanrnnnn. 1 1
G117 MSO1EQ351 DL AT 3T reeervececariaeanens Cam follower assyr=+srrrormsenccccinennes 1 1
G118 MS14A3603 N N R R TR, Bracket-s-+ceersenseacacsonnacanscsssscnas 1 1
G119 MSO1A4454 D T Shafteserereornararotaaanansseasasasnssnsns 1 1
G120 M96062021 DINDTHIRE SUR BIME X 1200 v veevenrnn Bolt MEX12+cetrascascuassnsaacaaccnnnsns 2 2
G121 M90101017 8 YK BM1/64(40) -t Bolt 11/64(40) cecveeccrrmrmmerncennnnnn 2 2
G122 M91108001 FA%Y 11/64(40) X5.5reervervececnens Screw 11/64(40) X5 5eereevrrarsaccaransss 1 1
G123 ¥91082004 T TFA R ME X 45 e e e rnrranaeaans SCrew ME X A45e e eresennneannernnnsaneeannns 11
G124 M92074045 oL R T Nut M5scesesasaneeaoaeaaannnnnnncacnasnns 1 1
G125 MB35A0708 LT, Spring holder=+=serersesreecncsransannens 1 1
G126 MA35A0572 YRTHN Bercee i SPringeesrsrrrrerersnnnaacceransanaaressns 1 1
G127 M90501053 S R T Spring washer 5eeereosroacecnaniiacinee, 1 1
G128 M90550050 IR Washe ot ------------ . e 1 1
G129 M91109045 }9M1/64(40) covvrenarneccannannnans Nut 11/64(40) »-ccvevereeecccnceennnaanans 1 1
G130 MSO01A1392 B Ul L L 5 Knife driving crank-sssseeeecceccccnn.. 1 1
G131 MSO1A2392 By U L N Knife driving crankesse-csseraneacneaaan. 1 1
G132 MN55A0975 1T 3 ] S S I Rod end bearingesssseerrerccniinaiaaaians, 2 2
G133 M90507023 /) & Y A 1 N Stud boltececrresanasononatossscsssssnnns 1 1
G134 M91383045 F9b M5ecervnees i iiiiiereiaanrss Nut M5eesesessunrnseeneorascsnannsenannns 1 1
G135 MA35A0708 F N L TN HOOK: - - - - TEEETTEETEEEY - - - - - e 1 1
G136 MA35A1572 ] Tz TN TR e SPringsrrecessseonnstsnnseeestionooccnans 1 1
G137 M94002067 Y VE 1A TR R R PP Pinecesrreorsartantacasessessansassannnas 1 1
G138 M91101017 4K BMA1/64(40) - oo veerreenaeaan Screw 11/64(40) severeesvereinennenneann 1 1
6139 MA20A0910 [ R Linkesrssssosacaasanananesosnanaccsssases 1 1
G140 M90513065 BN 4bAT2. 5eccreeneconnnrnnnnnnns Snap ring 2.5-cccrrrenaassrecitennacians 1 1
G141 M91129015 B UYRETEY 11/64(40) wvvevcrnrnnnnaen Screw 11/64(40) <reserrnrrersnrsesensancas 1
G142 M96004052 FIH H RBeceeannar ittt i Wave washer Brrececercccccasscccacnannans 1 1
G143 MS03B0838 LY UL D AR Movable knife-=«sssesseeacsencnsncassansnn 1 1
G144 MIDI06003  TAETRY 9/64(40) X 3. 2+ v cvevarncnrnss Screw 9/64(40) X 3.2+ +-rerecernranannanns 2 2
G145 MS14A0838 TSR cerrrr st nain st Fixed knifesrorerersrnrscacaanenacarannnas 1 1
G146 MA10B2476 AN =B (JATH) reevrvreennisrcoiianiaan SpacEr==«+ -t ssrrrsrsterncsrssiaansrsians 1 1
G147 MB62A0454 YR e Shoulder pincre-resrrsrroeccntencenannan, 1 1
G148 M91214015 4 UYFETRY 3/16(28) cvvenvenreennians Screw 3/16(28) --rvrrrevrennnnssresseccenns 1 1
G149 MA20A0392 FAR AT et Knife driving crankr--scsrrreeermaceacan. 1 1
G150 M95004023 )& Y A R R R T Stud bolteerrserresranerenriivnnncenncnnnss 1 1
G151 M91374045 ER1 (2 MU ) R R Nut M5 (left) «-cveeaansancioninnnereoenss 1 1
G152 M90421050 L2 M B R R T Washer 4---cvcercracearnaaeanincanacaannas 1 1
G153 M94002017 TITAIYh MAXBeeereneeneiinnnnaan, Bolt MAX8rrresseercnnsnnnsnenssnsnnsasans 1 1
G154 MA20A4454 VN E T R R R R T Stepped pinsrr-ccceenniiiiiaiciiiaia 1 1
G155 MN72A0975 OYN IUR (B ) reeerermnneannnans, Ball joint (Jeft)reeerrrrenmcarirninannss 1 1
G156 MA35A1950 YA = e ettt e Lever - stsecessesssestscassasasananaans 1 1
6157 M91050020 D9HITHISIIRS MAX B e cmarannanennn Screw MA X Geeeeneeeeronasnsnennnnnneannns 11
G158 MA35A2530 4 )74;:/‘ Beceensnnreranenineaannnnnnn Shafteccreesrsssennscnororasscosssssscosanas 1 1
G901 MSO1E0975 DTN MU HY & R R R PP Connecting link assy-=rr=vreseecnncenaan, 1 1
G902 MB35E0975 IR YINWH T, Connecting link assyre = rorrrerosnrasens 11
PLK-B5050/B10050

13




iR DR
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

103 104 10510610/ 108

102 114

101

14




[H] REoHitE
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM
Fig. ¥ #B&I1-V EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. ] Description Amt. Reg.
[=]
H101 M91054004 SH-PW)" F4FA R MAXBeeenarrnnnnns Screw MAX Beseessiinttnarnasaearnossansas 1 1
H102 MA35EQ746 TURYT WA IGT e errrraeen i nnnenas Flexible wire assy--rersereecsassuncacnes 1 1
H103 M92074045 FYMMG e s e e Nut MHeceeearmomenceneaesiaasassssnnsnnnns 1 1
H104 MA20A0603 YU MY feree e Solenoid adapter-=«-«+--ssreemrcnccseanns 1 1
H105 M91112002 EAY° 11/64 (40) X120 vrcnrneasaanses Screw 11/64(40) X 12+ +vreesseanecaneneennn 11
H106 MS07A0228 /2 R LR R T Crank=++esessssccanssnssscasscsasascannss 1 1
H107 MF90A0361 Bhh Revencenneamnnnnan i iacaanats Bracket=++rrrrcecarsreceannnnnnsnnnannnns 1 1
H108 MF36A0750 7 YL seeeereeaierttttteenaanine Holder=--svrsmcecrnsnceanssnrncrncansnnsns 1 1
H109 M90802002 E3%7 1/8(44) X Teeneanrmennanannnnn Screw 1/8(44) X Jerreeeanrrannanannnnans 2 2
H110 M91127015 4T UY3ETRY 11/64(40) v eervneernnenns Screw 11/64(40) »crcseensrrerssnoneceranns 11
H111 M91067004 SW-PWY47" J7{FA 2 M5 X 10--vcvnrrnnn Screw MO X 10 ccererecarnnrntceiennsvenses 2 2
H112 891003045 FOMMAe v eee et Nut MA-ceocesronnraieennnonecanonssonanns 1 1
H113 M90401053 FE S A ¥ T Spring washer 4:eseecierveneicnnniannnnas 1 1
H114 M90450050 B Rl ittt Washer 4+cscvseseserersrsaserancrcasnnnsne 1 1
H115 MB50E1519 D=0/ 4N D34F (APaRA) s vvencnnonennn Rotaly solenoid assy (for tension relese)««::-: 11
PLK-B5050/B10050

15




X-YTF—JIKE (1)

[J]

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

(111) 126

0
o~
-—
s
o
~—
(2]
o~
—
o~
o~
—

(120) 127

142

143

16




[J] X-YT—DJIL#48 (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)
Fig. ZX®E B&a-V EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. & & 2 Description Amt. Reg
s 8
g s
o o
J101 M94003021 DYBITHYRE Wb MAX12-cceeennnnnnann, Bolt MAX 12 rccneenceesoaosionnvasannnanns 18 26
J102 MB50A0920 YZFHZ4 (X) vevrenasnnmmncnriissnnans Linear way (K)seecesorsaasroniecannnncnns TS
J102 MB15A0930 I LI Linear way (K)«eeoceeoeeruernnrananannnans * 1
J103 M95004017 PITAYEIP MO X16ecevrermneesnranaes Bolt M9 X 16 rscccescnnanossssnssaannsnane 18 26
J104 MB50A0743 YN = hmPeeerrreceniinnnnnaanas <= Upper plate----ceceeerrenemeniiiiinnnns 9 13
J105 MB50A1743 07-7"L=p (A) vrvevrennracnnaransness Lower plate (A)s+eressesasasnenroraranans 8 10
J106 M95002017 IT4h MO X120 crananenieeannian Bolt Mo X 12 sceceecasnnnnunnnanssnaananns 23 30
J107 M95001047 THYP MBeeeeeeinmmmaeniiiiiiinanaaas T-nut Meeerrsrooeaonsmonneancneasssanses 28 36
J108 M90971004 SW-PW9%7° F{FA 2 M3 X 10rvsrrecccss Screw M3 X 10 - receccerercecnacnnnnncaanss 1 1
J109 MB50A0501 PoY-H34F (X)-vrrrrerenen i, Detector (X)--r-rrerccrrranaeseccennnnnn 1 1
J110 MB50A0601 EA-MYELY (X) eeevveccnnenisrianans Detector holderessssvesessrosssnsnananenns 11
J111 M94003047 THYP ME-cevrveennnmninanaiiienenes T-nut M4---sccevreccrccacannsnnnnnnonnnnns 2 2
J112 MZ1059004  SW-PWYE)" 534FA &V MA X120 ccrnennn.. Screw MAX 12t sseesranteneensnrrnrsnsansas 2 2
Ji13 MBSOAD41G  F19UUN Gheceverrocnronearaeannnnnn, Vibration preventing pad-:--++««+cscses- 13
J114 MB50A2743 09-7 Ub (B) vvvrervrernennranacansas Lower plate (B)«--r-ssresesnecasaruasanns 1 3
J115 MB50A0413 ) O B & 1 /S X—CO UM+ ronmmaaacersnonssssassoasesans 1 x
J115 MB15A0413 b A b T 1 T T RN X—COlUMM v srecresassssoesenssancrunnnns * 1
J116 MB50A1413 Y AQGhe e et Y=COlUMM = vvsorececaannsosasassnnsnsnnss 2 2
J117 MB50A0571 o LA 1 S Corner joint--=+=r+e=sesasesarnnenrarnneas 3 4
J118 M98018022 OPATHINE 408 bh MB X 16e--vvrmennn. Bolt MBX 16«crrnscccneecerssoscensennnssan 16 18
J119 M96006052 h)V2 20 Ik SERR TR RN Square washer------+recerreeeiiniiiann.. 10 12
J120 M98605047 THYP MBeveeevererannnnannnanannnnns T-nut M8-----crrrancrancrresssansnsacnnns 36 42
Ji121 M98003017 IT4VF9F MB X 16 ececeesnvecnanvann Bolt M8 X 16eececvrernscscocrarsccssanaanaans 12 16
J122 MB50A0339 XS HRN = (L) v vevrmronncnnonrananann X—column cover (left) rereerreraraueuenaenn 1 x
J122 MB15A0339 XS DN = (L) mecvmrevoncncnmnnnananns X-column cover (left) ecececrasarseienens £ 1
J123 M91058004 SW-PWYE) FR4FA 2 MAXBrevrnennnees Screw MAXB--cecceeacrecesvceancanrannanss 10 14
J124 M91073004  SW-PWYF2" FR4FA 3/ MAX 16+ ----venee Screw MAX 16+ -xecesmrnreataonoeranaaas 8 12
J125 MB50A0426 W) coeeereraaaecrneesiiineaaan Bracketesesoreseeeeaaassnrancannnasascans 4 6
J126 MB50B0339 XS AR = (R) sevevmccnnncaannnnnnnnns X~column cover (right)--cecevueecenninnn. 1 »
J126 MB15B0339 XY AR =(R) creerecnnnnnnnnarnnanns X—column cover (right) sseeseesaecusnesa. *
J127 M98004017 27409 h M8 X 20 cececrveaceaennan. Bolt MBX20--- - vvenacsenasnssssssscasnns 8 8
J128 MB50A0196 PERATTNE = 0 ¥ { R X=Y column holdere=sceeeecrranaancnrncnnes 2 2
J129 M91071004 SW-MWY47° FT{FA 2 MA X Beremeenennns Screw M4 X 8eeeersoveansansasansanaransnss 4 4
J130 MB50A0758 P Fgb (K) eereernroaaaeiiiinianans BRecket - TEREEEILTEITEE : - - - XTTCE T e 1 1
J131 M91064004 Y32 MA X Brevnvoroeannnnnnnnnnanons SCrew ME X Brveevsrsnsocersnnossananannsnn 2 2
J132 MB50A1339 A ) TNEY EY' 5 TR P Puilley cover complate----«-++-c-cceanene 1 1
J133 M95011021 D9BDTHYRE BD M5 X251 cvvenenncnnnn. Bolt M5 X 25«vccecaccnnusuanassanonacannns 1 1
J134 MA30A0751 Yy MU RS Tension blockeresescesrasreeracessosceennns 11
J135 M95001017 TIT4Mr9h M5 X 20 rccevecceseenennnnn Bolt MH X 20«cscreecccrrnnnanssncsesssnnns 6 6
J136 M90510065 ¥ H39 C A §MT 10----remeeannnnnnn C-type retaining ring 10--«recreererenne. 2 2
J137 MB50A0456 N 4 ) M Ball bearing-++-sreeersnrrerarrnnannrnnns 2 2
J138 MB50A0767 LR I R L T TR TR Cog pulleyerersrrreecenariniaeinniinnnnes 1 1
J139 MS05A0454 TR L L R LT L T T A, Shafte-r-rreecsrsnsosasesnsncsannnoncrnse 1 1
J140 MB50A0523 BLIAATATRE (X) ovvereaannmnnaaaas Cog belt (X)seerrrereeeeranueinuisrnncnnns 1 %
J140 MB15A0523 BAIN AR (K) errrrrncnenennancnns Cog belt (X)reereenrreeeranaciaasnanennns * 1
J141 MB50A0778 N RS 5 Y Belt clamp assy-=-«++ecreersnnecsnccnarsn 2 2
J142 MB50A0957 ) N P CR R X-movable racerscsccccerrssancansssncncses 1 1
J143 M0512050  TH A R Bervvrverenncnnrnnvancanrnnnn O 8 8
J144 M3S5002017 BITAITIE MEX 120 cenrerronnnncneinn. Bolt M9 X 12-ccervosrncacacronsnnnnnnarnns 8 8
J145 M94007017 YITAUEIE MAX 12 nrenrnniaianinnns Bolt MA X 12esetaansanionnoenassnnsssaonsas 8 8
J146 MB50A0476 e SPACEF+++ s rrreaeanrsrsnsnnasssssnnnennn 4 4
J147 MB50A1601 UV Z R R R R Detector plate supportresssceerrceracann. 4 4
J148 M91073004  SW-PWJ47" TAFA 35 MAX 16w rneeeess SOrem WA X 16n - n e neenennensannennnnnnen s 8
J149 MB50A0407 BUaY g (X) revevvroeseananssnnnnnns Detector plate (X)rreeeveerssransnssrsons 11
J150 M91305010 BIRY MBI X e eeneeeannnnaaaninannnnnn SCrew M3 X 4ecceeeeonnronrarcnsnanacaasnns 4 4
J901 MB50E3743 E VL E il e A e R PR Vibration preventing lower plate----------+:r+. 1 3
PLK-B5050/B10050

17




X-Y F—J g ()
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1I)

106 107 108 109 (102)




(K] X-Y7FT—7)Li48 (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

Fig. ZBE #B&I-V EHEN
No. Mod. Parts. No. T Description Amt. Reg.
o B
g 3
8 @
K101 MB50A1758 T Gy (K) sereroneanntnannaanannnns Bracket (X)errreooesnsosssaraasssssnsannens 11
K102 M91071004 SW-PWYET F{FA 2 MAXBeemeannneen Screw M X8 -ceveereresnntanaannnnnennanns 12 12
K103 MB50A0456 N 4 M Ball bearing--++svrrreceeneareecnenanns 6 6
K104 M96002001 FARH AR ME X Brreorrnrnnr s Screw ME X B8-ceosornotososecacannasncnannns 6 6
K105 MB50A0390 XOP O h (B)-eevvvvnneneeninnannns X-drive shaft (B)----c-rcecrrcccccncnnnn. 1 1
K106 MB50A1767 LV My M) S PP Cog pulleys=ceerreeserssrnecassncssnenens 2 2
K107 MB50A1523 GBI A Jhrecceeriannnniiiinisens Cog belt--r-veerreemeiniaaiaaaiaan., 1 1
K108 MB50A2767 T VL A A LT Cog pulley rreeerctscesniantrsrvinanennss 1 1
K109 MB50EQ776 AT BMIA —ASSY s ee it it Belt cover assy-s+esrrereerenacncnnananns 1 1
K110 M91058004 SW-PWI)" S34FA 2 MA X Brvvvvvnnnnns Screw M X Beceececeecsernnrsnnennanssnnns 6 6
K111 MB50A0226 BA =B Reveereriiiiiaiiiiiaaa Cover adapter-:«c-sersseorarausaronacanns 2 2
K112 MB50A2758 T IR EAX) crravrnantiannnaniinan, Bracket (motor—x)-tsessssersoostscnnrnnns 1 1
Ki13 MB50A0454 YN YFS e Shafterseeesosotarsctarassanorasascessnsana 1 1
K114 M95008017 BIFAIFYD MEX 25 s evenenennennnnnnnn Bolt MDX 25ccrraccaaaaaasnreeccccnnnnnn 7 7
K115 MI0511050 IR AF N 2 5-vrevernrrmorecnnanananas Washer Se-ceoccersvnancnrerorrrsssssannsnss 8 8
K116 M95053095  ATYL N E-4HTHT ) coreenerraennnnn. Motor complete (X)«rexrcerersrrnnraiaenn.s 11
K117 M95004017 FIFAUIP M5 X 16 ccerrnnnnesrannnses Bolt M5 X 16-vessvvevensacrorsnnnnnaasanas 4 4
K118 M95002017 PITAIYh MEX 12 ceeeannnnnnnnrnnas. Bolt MEX 12+ccrrvcsnsencssscnssssscananss 8 8
K119 MB50A0603 -G fee e rr et Motor bracket-=csrsrresecseseresvsonnsnns 1 1
K120 M95001047 THIb M5-vecneerrransrentnaaannsnns T-nut M5errerestaroncnsnncannsnnsccassons 8 8
K121 MB50A0370 L T Keyseeorromeeemnanaensniaaaieinonaannney 2 2
K122 M90830004 SW-PWY%7° F94FA 2 M3 X 10 e vvvnnnnns Screw M3 X 10ceccreoenriosceceasnnncnnssas 2 2
K123 MB50A1390 XA Y (A)ereeerrer o X-drive shaft (A)-«resrrmcenacacisencnans 1 1
K124 M96002001 FA0YH MRS ME X Bererrerenarrocannns Screw MB X Georvearasncennararacansososses 2 2
K125 MBSOAOBAD  XE-GRN" =v« v e v nemnereersenneneenenn KOLOr COVEr -~ s+ rsnssrnnsesnneessnnensn T
K126 M96029021 OyhITHIAE AP ME X 45« nereennnnnan. Bolt MEX45ccrreeereaeercrnnsannaccannnns 11
K127 M91576045 DYDDFYP MBrerrvvrerrnennsnsrnsnaaans Nut MBreovrraceroreoronnuansunnsansnnsaces 1 1
K128 MB50A0751 FuYIs O ettt Tension block-sreereeeserierienerernnnans 1 1
K129 MB50A0352 T CoOlllEREEE: - -« ----- - - FEELEEELEELLY - - TRk 1 1
K130 MB50A2339 AR RS T 1Y T () TR R Pulley cover complete-ssreceerrcrrueonnn. 1 1
K131 M91064004 BIRY MEXGeroerarrrrnnnsessocennnns Screw MA X 6reveeosorararaceanaranacannsans 8 8
K132 M91064004 BIRY MEXGrroccorrsrrennnnreannsnas Screw MEXB---vererronrseccccosnosaasnsocan 2 2
K133 MB50A0161 G T Plates ssecesascacaranssenceassosenssnnsn 1 1
PLK-B5050/B10050

19




L] XYF—7/g ()
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

2 103 104 105 106(104)(103)107 108 109 (102) (101)

4]
a7

13

/ = \
”
(163)
(158)

(161 )w
<

(162)

157 156 (168)  (174)

179 (120) 178 177

20




(L] X-Y F—J/Li#R ()
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (II)
Fig. %B #Ka-F EREN
No. Mod. Parts.No. 0 A Description Amt. Reg.
o 8
8 8
2 ®
L101 MB50A2390 YOR B h (B) reeeremcnrrnnniennnnaen Y-drive shaft (B)«screreanscasrssncsnvaes 2 2
L102 MA30A0364 NE 4B92 ol cremr e iaaeaanea Coupling--cceererrrrrencrcccrritransonnns 2 2
L103 MB50A0165 A TYA TE P E(B) wvvrmrmeararranes Bearing adapter (B):+resrerensrasenssanes 3 3
L104 MB50A0456 N U M e LR Ball bearingr--ssrreerrrcenecsessacecaacs 1 1
L105 M96001001 FANGH MRS ME X Brreervnnrrneensnnnn Screw MEXBrrrevsesoasasonanannnnnnnrnnns 8 8
L106 MB50A1767 Y M A | Cog pulleysseeeteerensanentnaranennannnn,s 1 3
L107 M96005017 EITAUHh ME X 25 cecerrenrivnennnens Bolt MEX25ccacsesesssaeranananansursonas 19 19
1108 MB50A5758 FIOHUT TG e eer et Bracket---cesesssrsssnarsernnasnasasrnnne i 1
1109 MB50A3390 YAP Y (A)eeereremenenanannnnannn Y-drive shaft (A)--rreerrrreosncessonanns 1 1
L110 M96002001 FAB9Y - AR ME X Gevreoccnvnnenananns Screw ME X Geresreecsaconsnsssnnssnsssnnans 4 4
Li11 MB50A4390 YL 95 AhZhTcecernrncaninnneaanans Y-drive shaft completer-=+c-+eresessoranen 11
L112 MB50A3758 T TGP (E-G) s revevrrraeieii i Motor bracket:esrereorrerssscossssrronnnsns 11
L113 M90631050 5} :t,lf H R Brreescccesriennnnncenans Washer Bre--c-cot-stosnecansnnnancsananans 10 10
L114 M96006017 EITAUHID MEX 20 eseenersneeenensnn Bolt MEX20cevssmnrmrsacteseensassannannn 4 4
L115 M95054095 YY Iy IR 3 U SRR R LR, Motor complete (Y)-:rrseeeacnacrecneaenns 11
L116 M90624053 NM R P Brrveenraearrvoieannnnes Washer Geccevrrossscsacosssnnsccnacecsnss 1 1
L117 M90631050 N9hHFoh MBevevermrarnrsscenaneenenn Nut MEevceeseereaenersnnanssssnsnnnannnnas 11
L118 MA30A0751 FUYIUT MG earerararmmm e Tension blockessteseeerrcnaaassacenassnns 1 1
L119 M95006021 O9HHTIIRE b M5 X 30 cceecaeronensns Bolt M5 X30-cccsvoosrscosarsoncsannnnrans 1 1
L120 M95001017 FIF4Mr9b MO X 20 «-creeencanrecacnne Bolt MG X 20-csessvoenrcertanrsasnrsonnaase 6 6
L121 M93002052 B E R L L T TR T Special washerss+eorsererrenrarieornniennns 4 4
1122 M96015021 O9hHTHYAE B MEX40-cscevereaaannns Bolt MEX4Qeorsecsonencnssssasonennsonnss 1 1
L123 MB50A1165 ANTYA T8 (A)reeenrreeeeenneans Bearing adapter (A)-=---sreeereernnnncens 1 1
L124 MB50A2767 YR M Y T TR P PR Cog pulleyssrrseressesaatnetnnrinansannas 1 1
L125 MB50A2523 R R R Cog belterrrrerenmaannniiiiiiennnnanees 1 1
L13t M95004017 PIF4UEIE MO X 1B vccereennaaeraneans Bolt M9 X 16rseseccrnsnnccacccccscccannana 32 32
L132 MB50A2601 TP (Y) cvnmmeeriienananns Detector holder ce-reesstscsscsscnassnans 1 1
L133 MB50A0620 FAOUHYG) e eer et Nylon clip==reersessnsesraciiicancanannns 11
L134 M91054004 SW-PWY372" 59{FA 2 MA X Brcerenannns Screw MAXBecscesrsssacetasnannsncarcnnss 1 1
1135  MO0971004  SW-PWJE2" J3AFA &Y M3X10---cuvne- Soremw M3 X 10« cesrerrsenranenmnsssensenens _—
L136 M95003017 BIFAITIE ME X Beevrneennnrronaarnnns Bolt M5 X Beverrrnrenssssasssssnssnsannnnn 4 4
L137 MB50A1501 BA-DIGT(Y) seevevecrnnncnncccnnannn Detector (Y)-rteeoereecssarrnnnasccncannne 11
L138 MB50A1407 By a4 (Y) eoeeernmncnnenenacansanss Detector plate (Y) creeecrmrearneraneennns 11
L139 MB50A1476 T T T SpacEr== et ssatstatarasraantorarioannas 3 3
1140 M90511050 WA H P Beecerrnnaiiiaiaieieiaas O 3 3
L141 95008017 EIFAVEIE MB X 250 cornrnnceennarncan Bolt M5 X 25-rcescsransssassnnsannrannsans 3 3
L151 MB50A1957 YAR HhRerreeescenceinnccinancianns Y-movable race---ssrrrrsesasssrorsassnans 2 2
L152 MB50A0922 PZFPMPEAG (L) seeernecrseneennnnnnns Linear way adapter (left)----=--vsececo-e 1 1
L153 MB50A0971 D=F Bevrrnerreantenenrecsnnansnnns Roller shaftes-eosesscancescrsansncssnacns 1 1
L154 M90504065 ED GIAT Beevrrvnneininnnnnnannaans E-type retaining ring 4eseceerensaraacans 2 2
L155 MB50A0972 B AN D=Fecereeeiiieineniiiannnas Guide rollere-ssceeccessansancesascaancnns 11
L156 MB50A2454 TR ] SRR T Drum shaft---reeeesesescceccanscacnonnans 1 1
L157 M90604065 ER AT 8rrevrrrreccnnnnnnannuanns E-type retaining ring 8- ---c-rersnrecene 2 2
L158 MB50A4758 T FYPASSY s e i Bracket assy:ectesssseesoraatasransannnny 1 1
L1159 M91064004 iﬁ*\‘,‘ MAXBeoerrnennescnvenncesanna Screw MA X Besoesrecnseancaranaessnsnnnane 4 4
1160 MB50A0421 BN —FDAUAPIASSY - e v e r e Cover @ssys+sesrrrssrserstscannnnranssnss 1 1
L161 . M94001017 PITAIP MAX 10 ereeeancenrcannen Bolt MAX 10=cerecseccnsesannnnsannassnnnn 8 8
L162 MB50A1226 LTl 2 IR ER R P R R R Cover adaptersessssssrsnnesssscatasssenns 4 4
L163 MIB00T052 A A Bevrevererorornacancnrscannens Square washer=+«+rssresrsrreiesiiiinions 4 4
L164  M91054004  SW-PHYEI JTA1A 35 MAXBecnvrerennns Garem MAXBeerrnrneonennennaneanaanannns 2 12
L165 M95001017 PIF4UEYh M5 X200 -scecanrnonennens Bolt M5 X 20 rersessnncosansnossnssosnnss 16 16
L166 M94006017 TITAIh ME X 16 merrenccenennnns Bolt MAX16ereenanncarooranreencncacacans 16 16
L167 MA70A2758 T Ghg b e e e e il @it o o 0 0 o oo AU 2 2
L168 MSO5A0456 NV T Ball bearingr«-+sereesereerecanennrannaas 8 8
L169 M94007017 EITAUIE MA X120 s rrrmnnnaiannnenns Bolt MAX {2+cssesaaansnnsnnnsnscecesacnns 32 32
L170 MB50A1922 YR G (R) cvevovveronncnnnnnnns Linear way adapter (right)eece-reeesesars 1 1
L1714 MB50A1920 PPAIL (Y) orrrveeeroncnnannnnananns Linear way (Y) «rersesesocannnnaeananaeaan. 2 2
L172 MBSOAOT78 A" RMHIHIEF e verrnrraereaaneanennns Belte Glamp assys s errresrrreesrennnacss 4 4
L173 MB50A3523 G4SN A Pherr e Cog beltrrrrmmrreemi e 2 2
L174 M90510065 S HI CH IMD 10eer e, C-type retaining ring 10s seesssennnnass 4 4
L175 MB50A0767 LY PR P R R R Cog pulleyrsrrreeeerernramineriinccenann 2 2
L176 MS05A0454 D T R T Shafterevresssnnesssaeseanncssssnsansnnns 2 2
L177 MB50A1751 FUYIUT PR e e Tension block-ssseeaemasrseossancacsaersne 2 2
L178 M95011021 O9MHTHIEE BP M5 X 25 cereenneninnns Bolt M5 X 25 sescecscsnscrnsscacanenasssnn 2 2
L179 MB50A6758 T GG s et Brackets«+«»=«+ e eeesansaseseenranesesnans 2 2
PLK-B5050/B10050

21




S48 2 #E
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

102 101 127

X)) OB RABABBLEBFI O ICEALET,
Note : These parts are applied for a machine shipped with a standard clamp.

22




M] 548 2 848
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

Fig. %X#® #&1-V EREM
No. Mod. Parts. No. i Description Amt. Reg.

B5050
B10050

M101 MB50A0272 UAHPIAG e e e Feed plate-+teecemcenrsarcecienaeinianens 1«
M101 MB15A0272 27 a2 0k RE R R R PP Feed plate---«ccccccrrrcecansccinnrieas, * 1
M102 MB50A0105 3 2 SRR R AL Clamp frame--- +ssveeereenneateroncacanns 1 *
M102 MB15A0105 ) 5 SRR R R R PR Clamp frame--« - sseovrerecaniariiineaeanns * 1
M103 MI1330004  SW-PWY4D" 5T4FA Ay M5 X Brvvvrrennnns Sorem MG X Bervoreenronnannannaneanannanns s 8
M104 MB50A0799 ba et =21 Y0 EREERE R R R TP Stiffening platesrsecrerroreecennrnannae. 2 2
M105 MB50A0557 R YA BN Rrrerren i SPring- eccerrnrremsecae ittt 1 1
M106 MB50A3601 HHIMIEAG (L) cevvrverorrnrsneenninns Adapter (left)=revrerecsenrarenenennaians 11
M107 MB50A0780 ﬂ»;[*l,g' e herecearsneesnrenaaannnnus Clamp holder--==«csrtaasenncecciinnnnnnns 2 2
M108 MS45A0497 A =P AUMD=TFece it Speed controllerssrersrrevmamraaaaanann. 4 4
M109 MB50A0308 LY e Clamp bracket:-+«-sreesseesacaaccnnaacaens 1 %
M109 MB15A0308 Fa 20 M EER R R PR PP R Clamp brackete-++--seeescsrteeaiicnnnnns * 1
M110 MB50A1426 7 A SR R R R Support blockssrserreamrreieaaniniiaaiiaa. 1 2
Mi11 M94007017 PITAIMME X 125 cvencnnnnnaniinnnans Bolt M X 12cceescevacancacnsrnncaananaans 20 24
M112 M96008052 DY B demrreemee e Square washerpss=sessrearsarinreciecancenss 2 2
M113 M94001017 BITAYTIE MAX 10 coeeneeeerarnnennns Bolt MAX1Q+ereareasacecensnrasorancaacacans 8 8
M114 M94007017 PIF4V9h MEX 12 aeeanreeeinnnnnnan. Bolt M5 X 12c-recesccrnsoneransssrsnsassns 4 4
Mi15 MB50A4601 HHIRYIEAG(R) - v oeren i niieniens Adapter (right)scececssseencnnriiiereanns 1 1
M116 M95004017 EIFAIEIE MEX 16 ccnmrmarrassaeaans Bolt M5 X 16evvovencennocsonannnnnnrennnes 8 8
M117 MB50A0595 IPAIAN T=F hevreevenrcncnacncannnns Air slide tablesreeerrrrrersannnncananns 2 2
Mi118 M96009052 FETLT UL 2 A S Stiffening washers++»ssseerecanerarenans 2 2
M119 MB50A5601 Ve e a0V 21 B R R R R Feed plate bracketesrrrereserccanmenesen. 2 2
M120 M94008017 PITAVIIE MAXGBr-everneneniiieniaas Bolt MAXGresnecsenessnnncncrcanannnnanes 8 8
M121 M94006017 274Uy h MAX 16 cccrncicancnnennans Bolt M X 1Becesescenncranncecscanssnnanss 8 8
M122 MB50A0273 HIOT e i s Clamp adapter-eesesrerressacencianannnns 2 2
M123 MA20A0650 D o 1 3 by M Knurled Knobse+eessooesracscanrasaaanannns 1 1
M124 MB50A0477 AMIA e ieiiinarssisesseaannes Stopper e srerrerrrrinttiaitiiiiiiaaaas 1 1
M125 MB50A1454 L B R R e R Clamp stud------++-scesseecrraciaaannnnns 2 2
M126 MB50A0352 I eneeie s Collar-=ssesvecececnccssasaasonnscasnannans 2 2
M127 MB50A2426 b5 2% 7 M R L LR Clamp supporters:resreerceerrccnrccccecns 2 2
M128 M95001017 EITAIHIP ME X 20eccecceesnocnncasens Bolt M5 X 20-ccvrrerreancecsasnnasccasannnn 4 4
M129 M91056020 OYRDTHIRI AR MAX G-veeenrmanrannnns Screw M X Beceservesecsnrnsnnssnnssssanns 2 2
M130 MB50A3426 2 2 TR e e L L L Supportersestcrerecsreititiintiianenns 2 2
M131 M95003017 PIFAIEIE MEXBrvemmmacreraanannes Bolt M5 XB8eerreeroamreerannnanennacannnns 6 6
PLK-B5050/B10050

23




[N] 741 /3-8
WIPER MECHANISM

24




[N] 74 /3—#24
WIPER MECHANI|SM

Fig. T®E #&31-V EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. 5 % Description Amt. Reg.

N101 M91054004  SW-PWYE7" J941A 3 MAXBevrrverneens SCrew MA X Bevvrremcerameromeeasorucanneas 7 7
N102 MB60A0915 LU T U ) M T SNAP Fingrrrrrerresrsrressiosssantinranas 1 1
N103 MBG6OE7601 MUHAG (BYF) e Bracket----r-rrecccanrsrnercncancnnnarassns 1 1
N104 M90316050 I I K R R EE R Washer Jererrecerssncscscannastasosaroanns 2 2
N105 M90307053 L R T Spring washer 3«-eceeceerentninaniaanaia. 2 2
N106 M90875045 FUIMB s e et NUt M3crvoroceronrananasanscnsoneonnnnnns 2 2
N107 MSO02A1477 AMIA ceev it Stopper- - --«trsrreaccraiaretartiatitnnans 1 1
N108 MAZ20A0980 DA cocenrnneennnsesecanasaaannnans Wiper-rremerrm e 1 1
N109 M91057020 OYROTHIRMRY M3 X 4 eenanenannnannn, Screw M3 X 4--recciatesasnossassarssansanaa 1 1
N110 MSO3A1530 L T Wiper shafteeeerecrrerenmnniiiiiaie., 11
N111 MS10A0982 L R Y Wiper adapter--«:tseotseeescaccarianansans 1 1
N112 MSO2E0981 DAN =OF eemeei i Wiper clank-««r+seevrertoeneiieannaanonns 1 1
N113 M90802003 IVETES 1/8(44) X4, Hrovrrvorrnanrans Screw 1/8(44) X4 5rrrvecrnccsacsiaansnnns 4 4
Ni14 MS02E0983 R T, Wiper clanke s eecececoseacneninronenanns 11
N115 MS02A4729 [ U I R R R R Springeeeeeesrreerensettiinennsaneaaaan 1 1
Ni16 MB50E2519 D-8YPU P BIgFeecernnnnnannnnn Rotary solenoid assyr+rrrrrrreoeemersanaas 1 1
N117 MB50E0270 R GUA9FIET e Halt switch assy---cerrormeecerrrrnneaans 1 1
N9O1 MB60OE3339 I AT ) e Cover assy (with buzzer) +teeeveresraeans 11
PLK-B5050/B10050

25




LRk

[P]

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

(105)

111

109 110 (102)

108

106 107

105

102 103 104

N

)
o
-

— v e

(102)

26




[P] #R;hHiE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. %X&E #ami-b EHEN
No. Mod. Parts.No. 0] 9 2 Description Amt. Reg.

(=]
P101 MB35E0688 NATEEDZST (YD DAk RI) = vvvmvvenes 0il pipe assy (to arm shaft bushing)----------: i
P102 M91058004  SW-PWYE7" FT{FA Y MAXBevvrcrcrnnns Screw MA X Besrsrnarencacanessrsnannnansns 8 8
P103 MAZ0ATTBO  HhE —rvrvremrmecnnnncanenncaanannns T e 11
P104 MA20A0620  FAOUHYYT" v enennenronensennnannneans Nylon lipeerseensrrrssrssensssensnnnnns 11
P105 MO1054004  SW-PWIED" S94FA 35 MAX B evrrrennsn SCre WA XBescnrsrenrrasnrmsenenseseenens P
P106 MB35E0780 A 47 LENIGT(WR G) eeermmrnenennns 0il pipe assy (to needle bar)«c«rrrreee-- (IS
P107 MB50E0688 A 47" b¥)I4T (979 Ja4k HHRI) »vvvvr--- 0il pipe assy (to arm shaft bushing)-----<----: 1
P108 MNTOADI35 77 TR revremrroncnnsrnssnnsecnnnnn Qil BAUGE- =+ rrrerramceariiaraae e 3 3
P109 MB35E1688 NATERIZTF (P390 Fadhpd) eevereeee 0il pipe assy (oil tank junction)-:-+---------. 1 1
P110 MSATPOB20  FAOUHYYT v revonrnrmeroarassaennenns Ny TOn Clipesrseersenssrnsrrnsssnsscarsnsens 2 2
P111 MB62E0780 MY -D38T (LYY creeeereneianneans Holder assy (to connecting rod)--=+«++++++ 1 1
P113 MAZOASE88 {7 wevervrarsrsenanarannsnraaanns Pipeeesrerrrrrsncecstnassetassrnaiinnans 2 2
P114 MA20E2688 NATEEIZST DY D40 Hh) eevevevenes 0il pipe assy (to arm shaft bushing)«-r-------" 1 1
P115 MA3SE1780  #h4 =385 (EHINI AR) - rrmeeveneenes Holder assy (to sector gear)--ss:seeessc- 11
P116 MFGOASTA0  JIhbrvcrecernosnrnracamnarasacannns Felfeorrornonanrnoco N, .. ...... PR
P117 MA35E2780 YN R TIOZ AP T 1) R Holderss=c«essenssssnasnscnasanscsncsanns 1 1
P118 MAZ0AB688 N {7 vvreerroneernennnsaneacncaenns Pipers«ncceesrrmssetennssiniiiriniiaeaaen 11
P119 MA35A1688 A {77 (VMY 3¥7) 3x4-420L--------- Pipe (to outer hook right) 3X4-420L----------: 11
P120 MB50E1688 NATERIIT A D380 FI) - v vvvvenens 0il pipe assy (to hook shaft bushing):---=---- 1 1
P121 MA35A0148  ELE(/M7 %) 2.5D-520L-----rvvv--- 0it wick (to outer hook right) 2.5D-520L------- 11
P122 MSO1A8796 N R ACEE R REER R Holder assy (to hook shaft bushing)::-::--:--: 1 1
P123 MA35A1148  EE(JM Y E5°Y) 2.5D-540L- - ------- 0il wick (to outer hook left) 2.50-540L-------: 1o
P124 MA35A0688 A {7° (VM 7 E5°Y) 3Xx4-440L-------- Pipe (to outer hook left) 3X4-440L-----------" 1
P125 MFOOAT780  ABY —verreerrnnerararruenaanoannns Holder«=««esessecsearvosnsrnnansnarannnes 1
P126 MSO3A2780 A =cvreeerrrecnrrarcarcasnnensans Holder=«crstsmeenssssonrsnsnnnnnnnsananns 1
P127 MB3512688 N AT ERIIIT (AUYIMNS) ceevennennnninns 0il pipe assy (to feed |ifting eccentric)-----: 11
Pi28 MFGOADTA2  Fhevvreracnrasnrcncararaensasannnnn T 11
P129 MF10A2740  JIhbre-rervrenmoseasinnansasasnann EFEELERY: - - -« - - - - - * * « SETECEEEEEEEE - - XL 11

PLK-B5050/B10050

27




@ Bc#R - ERERR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

201 202

(207)

203

209 208 207 $8IT7—Fa1—7

28




[Q] Ec#R - ALERAtR

CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT
Fig. ZE®E #&a-F EREEN
No. Mod. Parts. No. S Description Amt. Reg

s 8

g ¢

o m
Q101 MB50A3339 PA U e eeneennentetenaianasnaanns COVEr+ serereesansseesereusssaseasennnnns 11
Q102 M91054004  SW-PWJ47" 53{FA" R/ MAX 8- vevnrnnnn SCreWw MA X 8- cceeeeraataaatasaeaaaeanannns 7 7
Q103 MB60A6780 B=2 M 3UF cveeeeniiiiii i Cord holdere--«--tocreceacancananncracannn 2 2
Q104 MB60A5780 eyl 7 ] M L Cord holder -« essccetanicacnnnsrnnnnanns 1 1
Q105 MB60A5601 RELTINILT YL P Conector panel »-=+sevseeresiarerennnenns 1 1
Q106 MB35A7601 [y & R R Adapter= s esrreerrtainaaiiiiiiienaaten. 1 1
Q107 M95003096 DU e Print circuit board-«««cccsccrerraannaas. 1 1
Q108 MB60A2352 AR =it i ey SpACEr ===+ttt serntsaraanctaastnrsrrnonns 4 4
Q109 MB60A0366 E 2 A R Screw adapter:-:ssseesseaeiiacaiiaiiaan. 4 4
Q110 M91057004 SW-PWY37" FT{FA R MAX 20 e vvvevnnns Screw MAX 20 rroresrnrsacacaasassssonsans 4 4
Q111 K14M71725402 H-7" B (& I 3-§ ) ereeceernnennans Cable (servo encoder) rteeerececcsannnnnns 1 1
112 M90439037 SWYEPFA 37 MAX Beervvnnnnneneneens, SCrew M X B-vresoratotnnatonatasansannnns 1 1
@21 N97324099  H-7" B RFYE UD F4) rrerennenraranans Cable (stepping motor) «reesrreereosronses 1
0122 M97320093  F-2 R (IUJAF ) rereererieiiiiiiian, Cable (out of solenoid) erseevvecrcecene: 11
Q123 M97318099 Lay ) ¢ 5 3 21 T M) R Cable (servo motor) rrseresescsscrcnnasans 1 1
Q124 M97319099 =2 B CaYahyua B e Cable (input signal) s--re-rsemesecencecens 1 1
Q201 MBS0A0598 T U/ A UMPIfg s vecinieniiiien Solenoid valve mounting plate<-=+++s--v-- 11
0202 M91067004 SW-PWYE7" FI{FA R ME X 10 ceeeernens Screw Mo X 10ccctereaatoreacacasanssnnsans 3 3
Q203 MB50E0599 F U AN =T I gTF et Solenoid valve completessreeserreeeenn. 1 1
Q204 MB50A0599 N T Solenoid valversrrrrsrasarsoassrnsncennss 3 3
Q205 M91035089 L R T T MuFflereseceesecronnssesnncanennocsnannns 2 2
Q206 MA20A7571 UV UE o/ 25 SRR Quick jointeersrrenrsrnssnnssinireneenns 1 1
Q207 MA20A8571 LA 49U99F9F Forrermerronrnaniannaes L-type quick jointe-ecrecerereerreeaceaan. 2 2
0208 M30511050 HE SR IE Y Washer Hereeeoensrranenseeraansssrossnnnns 2 2
Q209 M95003017 PIFAMYP MHXBrrerrecarnrrenensnens Bolt Mo XBrereerssnsecassrsnsanssencesans 2 2
Q210 MB61A0963 TABBLAE 2b=fevercerrrnnininananneas Filter regulator -« eceeecrececcnnnnnnnns 1 1
Q211 M31276004  SW-PW)37° JV4IA 2 ME X 30--=verrrvns Screw M X 30  eececereaceaaserssonnnnsans 4 4

PLK-B5050/B10050

29




Rl 7— 7 VB8R
TABLE & STAND

, 308
j é_éaos
312/@ 310

311

30




Rl T—7J /LB
TABLE & STAND

Figg. ZEE #&a-V EREN
No. Mod. Parts.No. T Description Amt. Reg.

R101 M91064004 FIRY T MAX BGeeenreeann e Screw M X 6errvresecarnnasaracscaaannnnnns 36 36
R102 MB50A1595 =7 M —{4PSSY et Table cover assy-----=---:=ctterrraasess 1 1
R103 M91054004 SW-PWY47" JTATA R MA X Brv v eeeennns SCrew MA X 8ecvoreceananarorarorarernsnsns 50 50
R104 MB50A1972 E T Y R P Castor -« rsessresescannsnsnsonssoscsnsosns 4 4
R105 M98004021 OvhHTHI4E Bh M8 X 20+ --mcnrvraannse Bolt MBX 20+ sseceeansnonssransnsannsonnn 16 16
R106 M90823050 WA R B Washer 8-+ccevrrecnaracacnnscscesoasnsnnnns 16 16
R107 M90803053 NS 2 I B DR S Spring washer 8-ccerrrrrrrirraniiieneenns 16 16
R108 M92002050 HE S R R WASher 20+ - srresesassssrsoonccnneeennnns 4 4
R109 M95021045 D9ANFab M20- - rceerenrieeraniannas Nut M20essercrresancnercseanssssnnesanonss 4 4
R110 MA35A0166 Y ARGI b e r et AJUSTOF v rererrenmeneereniuetrrnnnnnnnans 4 4
R201 MB50A0483 AR BT e Operation stands----cereeensesrnnnnancnes 1 1
R202 M98019022 ByRITHIAE SUK P MBX20-cccereen.n. Bolt MBX 20+ s soecacscacacscasronnonnnas 4 4
R301 M91054004 SW-PWY47" F94FA 2 MAXBervvrrenaann Screw MAX B erresveresntianssocronannnnnann 2 ]
R302 M91071004  SW-WWJ3D" FT4FA 2 MAXBerveenennnns SCrow WA XBessrnrenrensaseneaneaneaneenes 6 6
R303 MB50A0420 ARMIN —aT (4 Cover adapter:---=-srsresasressnanrsranss 1 1
R304 MB50E1776 A BMIAN = eeeee ittt ianaan Belt COVErsesesssseanssansarosnsosasnevns 1 1
R305 M95006021 OYANTHIRE AD MO X30--r-vreeereennnn Bolt M5X30--+vrvrecemraracncncnrasnnanss 2 2
R306 MA35B7601 A RMIN MY g ieaiiiiiiiieen Adapter------sarrmciiiaiiaiiiiiiai i, 1 1
R307 MB50A6601 E S Iy L EE R R R R PP Motor adapter-+---ssreresiarerinansarnss 1 1
R308 M90511050 D R G Washer 5resvecsrossanarearannannncannanas 2 2
R309 M90504053 NAF R R Gerrenian i Spring washer Seeererseecinrveiaieninnns 2 2
R310 M91382045 OB gl Mo ererceanrenaerracncanen Nut MOeeerrereneiia i iiiaesaa e inenenns 2 2
R311 MF20A0130 T2 It Ureeerar e aiinea Oil bottleseerreesececiarenennnrscnsnss 1 1
R312 MA60A0131 T2 IOHIgT e s il pan-eeeseeemenmeenaniinieiaiiinnnan. 1 1
PLK-B5050/B10050

31




TR
ACCESSORIES

101 102 103
IS
< St

e

901

|
T T I 1
131 132 133 134

135

i¥) Fig. No.S131 ~S134 /%y % RN BABBHETF IV OBEMABRLET,
Note : Accessory parts shown as Fig.No.S131 ~ S134 are applied for a machine shipped with a
standard clamp.

32




[s] &M

ACCESSORIES
Fie. ZE #&1-V CEEN
No. Mod. Parts. No. 0o 8 Description Amt. Reg

2 B

g g

m_m
S101 MSO2A0128 IYUN Y DPX 17 #18ecvecroronnanenann Needle DP X 17#18 ccvecrecetanennnnavanans 4 4
$102 MAI0AD123 K £ U(SC-18039) cvrveerrnrronennnnnn Bobbin (for SC—180) «++scvvrvvrecruranrnns 3 3
$103 MSO03A0417 I L ereeeerenttaatanertisnannaeann Tir@rrvsoosrenuesesnnsaronsunnnencannnsnns 1
S104 MN52A1245 TUR{N foevrreronnnunnnnnnnosnnannns Tension Springeeeteeteeeeeceecaacansnanas 11
S105 MB60A0990 IOVE" 4T ARY (UAFA) covvrrrevnnnnannss Floppy disk (system):++sooevesarsrenncess 1 1
$106 MB6OA1990  709L" 4T 4A) (RYEAT -4) revvvvenrnnnns Floppy disk (sewing pattern data)«-«-------<--" 11
S107 MA20A0734 [ 5 T R R R TR I Polyethylene covers:sssrsmmneecerenreean 1 1
$108 MF40E0193 ATy 43T cee e Cotton stand assy. ++s-smvemmeeccannnacanns 1 1
S$110 MFO1A0565  hOF Fambqh «cvveereminniniiviannen Speed command disk adjusting plater--r-+------: [
S112 MA30A0571 DU YR Feoenrerenna ittt Quick jointerreecersiasnnnnnaaconnnnanans 1 1
S113 M91010089 1Dy LN O] R R R R PP P Socket--- - ccrssrrsrecesttttconnanann 1 1
S114 MSO6A0567 b 2 2Ty M Air tubereerrosrorrreensessrannaanannanes 1 1
8115 MBO2A1608 P AN = (Uah) eere e Screw driver (small)--c-veeceeeeennaaas, 1 1
$116 MB02A0608 B SR = (FaH) v erororanasnereranaenss Screw driver (middle)-r=rersesecacraannas 11
S117 MFOOAO608 F I = (§ ) reerrrnenencinnnnnnan Screw driver (large)ece-cessernecancnaans 11
S$118 MS02A0479 DIy FAN FI3 X 1T v eeeercennnnncennn Spanner 13X 17 ceeereneteecteeciannnranns 11
S119 MM10A1479 P39 FAN FIOX 14 vneeersennnanenans Spanner 10X 14 cererreetieeretnoaaananns 1
$120 MS10A1976 J3h FAN FEX Grerevneannannnnnnnann Spanner 8X0-ccesetretttiatriattiannaaaan 1 1
S121 MS10A2976 Yalh FAN FEX Teeervonnnorrnnnnnnans Spanner B X Tesceessrsentaanranarianainnas 11
S122 MS05A1976 OYhHER AN F6receereennnenennnnaas Socket wrench Geceerreeeiereieeeianinanen 1 1
$123 MS05A0976 OYBIA HAN 5w ererrerernranarnnnans Socket wrench Hesrerreeseeseraraannsseens 11
S124  NSOTA1976  DyRYA HRA Fheeeernernnnnenneonenn. SOCKE Wrench e s sersensensenneneennnnns T
S$125 MF90A0976 O9hhE DA F1/Brceeeniineniannnne, Socket wrenchl/8: eseeeeeieceninnnannnnn 1 1
$126  MS02A2976  DyAJK AR $3+ e eeeneneneanananannn. SOOKEt Wrench 3eessseesessesssensneaenes T
S127 MS02A1976 DYAIE AN F2. 5 ccren it Socket wrench 2.5 resecececscscnarasnnnn 1 1
$128 MSO2A0976  D9hHE AN $2+eereenrnrennnrannnnns Socket Wrench 2+eeseersrsnrencaaeanenaens PR
S129 MS10A0976 OyhhE JAN F1. 5ecercnenennnennannn. Socket wrench 1.5¢csesersrvacccaanrnnaans 1 1
5130 MF10A0149 123 T ODiler with 0l -recrvsveseecrecaarsneanas 11
$131 MB5S0A0691 N R (SAYTAGTY) o v e eavnrmnnaennns Clamp pad (for feed plate) r-=sensresoses 2 %
$131 MB15A0691 N 9 (IHTAGT) o v e eaennniiniaaens Clamp pad (for feed plate)-----c--=++ese- * 2
$132 MB50A1691 N E VIO 7 s 22 P E ) R R PR Clamp pad (for feed plate)-=cececrrernnns 2 2
$133 NB50A2691 NNUE VIGIY o2& ) EEE R R R P Clamp pad (for clamp frame):c-cceeecvnvee 2 =
$133 MB15A2691 INUEVAVIY £ 2 &1 ) R R R P Clamp pad (for clamp frame)----«----vvv-. x 2
S134 MB50A3691 N YF (YT e e veeeennniiianianns Clamp pad (for clamp frame) ----=-c-esunss 2 2
$135 MB50A0797 e M [ 17 S O 1 %
$135 MB15A0797 e M U {17 Film sheetesceseccasensossnsennnsaanssans * 1
$136 M860AOFSW P YgFRoacoossononnnoasooannoc Rl oo FOOt SWitChr-errrsecassossnnnnsacacncnons 1 1
S901 MB50E0691 FDT F7.000 AR T TR TR Clamp pad assy-+:=cvererenrsnncteancrnees 1 %
S901 MB15E0691 A YFUASSY s s rcennni i Clamp pad assy-+c-=-cesersrsesrneccanacsans * 1

PLK-B5050/B10050

33




TToa =Y

OPTION PARTS

101 N 5 *105

108 109, 110 111, 112 113

15 116 , 117 118 119

¥) b Fig.No. ICXEN &1 L 28R IEEF I 2 > PLK-B5050-LG, % 5 UFIC PLK-B10050-LG
DORIEICFERLTVWET,
Note : The parts marked 3 on Fig Number are used for PLK-B5050-LG and PLK-B10050-LG .

34




[T AT 32—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig. ZEX #&i-t BHAE%
No. Mod. Parts. No. - Description Amt. Reg.

o 2

s ¢

m [-+]
T101 MA35A0128 IYUN Y DP X 1T #18evvvrcvvrennenenns Needle DP X 17 #18-ccererercncccccncencns 1 1
T102 MSO3A0101 MY (1. B)wrrnrrnrranennrensennns Needle plate (1. B) -rrvrersoeenrcnsenas 11
T103 MS03A2101 MY (P2.6)wreerrnreassrnssenseans Needle plate (2. 6)sereererressossosenss 11
T104 MS17A0101 MY (B) rrerrnernerenronsecnseens Needle plate (@3)---ereecerrerossaseanss 11
1105 MAGSA0TO0 {4 Revvroerrnnnrreeennansseanannns P 1o
T106 MS1TA1120  HHA"ID (FIE/Y) crvvcvreerccnecnnnn. inner hook D (for heavy) ««+ssreeecacecnns 11
T107 MSO1A1616 T WYL (PYR/AY) - e vvreeie e Inner hook clamper (for heavy):e«stee---- 1 1
7108 MV30A1256  HIAHL (p2) rrrevmvnnnnnnasasaasens Presser T0ot (p2) wsrrrsrresessseserreees 11
T109 MS03A0256 FHAYL (p3)revrerrenecnccnannninnns Presser foot (@3) r-crrrerrccercencnnans 1 1
T110 MSO3A1256  HIHHL (2) vervvnvrrrrnnnsreecennns Presser foot ((2) rerrrrerrnnnnaererennnn P
T111 MA35A0256  FHAHL (p3) cvvrrerrnrcnnrnarrnnsans Presser oot (h3)«reevrreeernarensrnnees 11
T112 MA35A1256 HAHL (p2)serercerrenecrnrnnnreess Presser foot (g2):s-rercecreesnennrennes 1 1
1113 WV35A0108  HFHHL (h3) wvrvvmnrrrrmnnsennrenans Presser Foot (3) «eeererrrnrrreessanuann 1
T114 MSO4E1210  99{Mantyd)3§Fecccreencreerrnnnne. Thread tension regulator assy-:::-------- 11
T115 MF10A1245  IVAA' R (T UFUYav) revrervremreranns Thread pretension spring==cesreesereesse- 1o
T116 MN10A3245  IVAN % (994 MFa9EUR) ----vvremmeees Thread tension regulator spring---------- 11
T117 MF23C0245 IUAN 2 (OMM o) e ermenneenene Tension regulator springessreeecccsccess- 1 1
T118 MSO3A0181 Y2 ZVEL S R R R R R PR R PR PR Thread guide assy:*+sssreeereccrovceccnns 1 1
T119 MS10A0180 AU hThFeereererecnrararanaannnn Thread guide assyr=r+=esreerrerensrnnres 11

PLK-B5050/B10050
35




